Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
This family of Surface Mount LEDs is packaged in the
industry-standard PLCC-2 package and has high reliability
performance designed to work under a wide range of
environmental conditions. This high reliability feature makes it
ideally suited to be used in various signage applications. This

- 4 -
ASMM-CA04-Cxxx2 Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASMM-CA04-CV2C2
A S M M – C x1 0 4 – C x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Color A Amber
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin V Intensity Bin V
x3 Number of Half Bins 2 2 Half Bins starting from (x2)1
6 2 Half Bins starting from (x2)2
x4 Color Bin Option C 3 and 4 only
J 3, 4, and 5 only
x5 Test Option 2 Test Current = 20 mA
x1 : A — Amber color
x2, x3 : V, 2 — 2 half bins from intensity bin V1 (V1, V2)
x4 : C — Color bin 3 and 4 only
x5 : 2 — Test current = 20 mA
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Min. Max.
V1 715.0 900.0
V2 900.0 1125.0
W1 1125.0 1400.0
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, λd
Min. Max.
3 586.0 589.0
4 589.0 592.0
5 592.0 595.0
CAT : V2 — Intensity bin V2
BIN : 3 — Color bin 3
Broadcom
- 5 -
ASMM-CA04-Cxxx2 Data Sheet
Figure 2  Spectral Power Distribution Figure 3  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780
RE
LA